
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

T O

z cLLv 12

aN 13
csaU > o

F = 14

W W m U
a) 15

ow0m
U

16
LL= 

0
It

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 35780

35'780
THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 35780 is made and

entered, in duplicate, as of January 19, 2022, for reference purposes only, pursuant to a

minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on

November 17, 2020, by and between PADILLA & ASSOCIATES, INC., a California

corporation ("Consultant"), with a place of business at 211 E. City Place Drive, Santa Ana, 

California 92705, and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation (" City"). 

WHEREAS, City and Consultant ( the " Parties") entered into Agreement No. 

35780 ( the " Agreement") whereby Consultant agreed to provide labor compliance

monitoring services; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a First Amendment to the Agreement to

increase the annual contract amount by $ 50,000 for a total annual not to exceed amount

of $100,000; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to update Exhibit " B" to the Agreement to add

one ( 1) additional Compliance Officer; 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and

conditions herein contained, the Parties agree as follows: 

1. Exhibit " B" to the Agreement is hereby amended to include one ( 1) 

additional Compliance Officer, attached hereto and incorporated herein as Exhibit " B- 1". 

2. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions

contained in Agreement No. 35780 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force

I and effect. 

1
EWM: bg A20-06831
01351142. DOCX



2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

I00
ulz u: ;Z 12

O-- G toCD ' T
Iz- d c 13

t z = Q 14
0 E2 coo
W

X
C 

2 15
U - U

0 U) d d) 

0

16W d) C

UL

LOL 17

18

19

20

21

29

23

24

25

26

27

28

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this document to be duly

I executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above. 

3 2022

nmyrm--j 2- D , 2022

PADILLA & ASSOCIATES, INC., a

California corporation

Byt
Nam

Title_, CL-g- s %-)a j -z

By
Na P,' n" D3
Title - 

y
Consultant" 

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal

corporation

2022 By
City Manager

11ci e, rCity„ TO SES 1 UN Z, U

This Second Amendment to Agreement No. 6(
WdVPIJWWI

t) form on

F'eloyvaLIA 2022. 

U

CHAR PARKIN, City Attorney

Deputy

2



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

z 12 LL 

o: 89
a -E N 13

ya.
0 o

I- °' 14
W Y m U

r - Co 15

ow m
J

o `" 16
0

LL

o 17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above. 

AtliV  ' Z , 2022

EW M: bg A20- 06831
01351142. DOCX

f ' 2- , 2022

2022

PADILLA ASSOCIATES, INC., a

California corporation

By .._ 
Name v- 

Title 2 tocne <r

By

Title y

Consultant" 

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal

corporation

By
City Manager

City" 

This Second Amendment to Agreement No. 35780 is approved as to form on

2022. 

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

a

VA

Deputy



Rate Proposal - Larry Ginid

Request to Add Personnel: Contract Agreement: FM 20-022
l1 a

y. .AM
MINN

a

f

fig. 

Senior Compliance Officer, Larry Ginid 106.04* 

The Fully Burdened Rate ( O. H. 144.47/ Profit 1090) are subject to a 2.5% annual cost of

living increase per calendar year. 


